Amendment No.2 (o Agreement No. 2018-0228-GM/MAM

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND HORROCKS ENGINEERS FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this | | \M'\jl-ny O;I\ AR 2019, by
and between SANTA FE COUNTY, hereinafter the “County” and HORROCKS ENGINEERS,
hereinafter the “Contractor™), 6100 Uptown Bivd., Suite 105, Albuquerque, NM 87110.

WHEREAS, on June 19, 2018, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2018-0228-GM/MAM (Agreement) to provide for the Contractor’s completion of a preliminary
engineering study to develop conceptual alignments and cost estimates for the Avenida del Sur West
extension; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. | the Agreement was amended to provide for the County’s
provision of certain GIS data for use by the Contractor in completing the scope of work under the
Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire June 19, 2019 and the County is

agreeable to an extension of the term to give the Contractor additional time to completed the
deliverables; and

WHEREAS, Article 15, (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments Required) of the
Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the
parties; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 2.

NOW THEREFORE, it is mutuaily agreed between the parties that the A greement is amended as
follows:

. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) a subparagraph (a) inserted to read:

(a) By Amendment No. 2, the term of this Agreement is extended from
lune 19, 2019 to June 19, 2020,

2, All other provisions of the Agrecment not specifically amended or moditied by this
Amendment No. | shall remain in fulf force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of
last signature by the parties,

SANTA FE COUNTY:



Amendment No.2 to Agreement No. 2018-0228-GM’MAM

(o 17-15

Date

Katherghe Miller %

Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:
—A= = .;-—'f-/ M. ..:{'/3 & =5~/
R. Bruce Frederick Date
Santa Fe County Attorney
Finance Department:
réce/sv
Gary L.J. Gir'n Date

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR - HORROCKS ENGINEERS

e it KB D {//’z /a4
dte

o

y f./Sjgna.'m-efmd title) A/ s v FHLE




